Restructuring and related expenses, net of
income tax benefit of $10.2 million (b) 12.7 -

$   244.2 $   204.5

As reported (GAAP) $   0.31 $   0.26
Restructuring and related expenses (b) 0.02 -

Adjusted $   0.33 $   0.26

Net income, as reported (GAAP) 13%
Net income, adjusted 19%

EPS, as reported (GAAP) 19%
EPS, adjusted 27%

Refer to footnote explanations at the end of this "Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures" section.

Three Months Ended
June 30,

Revenue adjusted

Revenue as reported (GAAP)

Adjustments:

Three Months Ended
June 30,

Growth:

Net income as reported (GAAP)

Adjustment:

Net income adjusted

Earnings per share ("EPS"):

31

(unaudited)

THE WESTERN UNION COMPANY
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

(in millions)

As reported Restructuring and
(GAAP) Related Expenses (b) Adjusted

Revenues $   1,347.1 -$   $   1,347.1

Cost of services 799.4 (19.5) 779.9

Selling, general and administrative 211.5 (3.4) 208.1

Operating income 336.2 22.9 359.1

Provision for income taxes 76.5 10.2 86.7

Net income $   231.5 $   12.7 $   244.2

Operating income margin 25.0% 1.7% 26.7%

Effective tax rate 24.8% 1.4% 26.2%

Cost of services 16% (3)% 13%

Selling, general and administrative 10% (2)% 8%

Operating income 4% 7% 11%

Cost of services as a percent of revenue 59% (1)% 58%

Refer to footnote explanations at the end of this "Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures" section.

Three Months Ended June 30, 2008

Growth:

32

(unaudited)

THE WESTERN UNION COMPANY
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

(in millions)

EPS Guidance

2008 EPS Guidance GAAP basis $   1.22 $   1.26